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To, 

The HOD/ TIC 

Department of Sociology 

Subject: Nomination of Departmental Placement Coordinator 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Date: 1 1/06/2025 

To enhance the scope of employment of our students a meeting of Training & 
Placement Committee has been convened. 
A resolution was passed in the meeting of the Training & Placement Committee, 
chaired by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, that each department shall appoint a 
faculty member as the Placement Coordinator. The appointed coordinator will 
maintain liaison with the Training & Placement Committee. 

You are kindly requested to send the name and contact number of the Placement 
Coordinator of your department at the earliest. Your cooperation in students' 
interest is highly solicited. 

Yours Sincerely, 

DSW, VU 



To 
The Finance Officer, 

Vidyasagar University 

Midnapore 

Sir, 

Statement of Expenditure: 

SI. 
No. 

The Department of Sociology has received Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Sir's kind approval and a 

fund of Rs.8,500 for organizing an Online Seminar on the theme Gender and Society' on 

|1.06.2025. 

2 

I have not taken any advance for this purposc and hence I am placing before you the r ieitULe 

with all the original vouchers and docunments for your kind consideration and release of fund. 

3 

Expenditures 

Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India -721 102 
Phone: 9| -03222 - 298-265 

Honorarium to 2 speakers 
Rs.1500x 2 

Tea and Refreshment 

Total 

Vidyasagar University 
Department of Sociology 

Flex, Printing and Stationary 

Sub: p.f fund for Seminar 

Shapk You 

BReleae 

Dr.tujasree Chatterjee 

Please release the fund at the earliest possible. 

Assistant Professor & lHead, 

Department of Sociology 
Vidyasagar University 

Amount 

Rs.3000 

Rs.980 
Rs.3.315 

Rs.7.295 

16.06.2025 

Voucher Numbers 

1,2 

3 

4 
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-Chancellor 
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Sir. 

Through Dean ot Arts & Commere 

P'aschinu Miduapore, West Bengal, India- 72102 

Sub: Prayer to approve the proposal for visiting tàculty in Sociology Departnent 

This is tor your kind perusal, 

Thanking you. 

ket. VU/Dean/o6) /20.2.5 

V.U 

Vidyasagar University 
Departnment of Sociology 

Jiiee (ha 
Dr. Pujasree Chatterjce 
Assistant Professor& Head, 

The Departmental Commitee in its nmeeting date 29,04.202$ hus esolved propose the nane ot 
(D Prot. Chandan Kumar Sharna, Professor, Dept. of Sociology and Dean of School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Tezpur University as visiting fellow for the sCSsion 202S 

2026. Departmental Comnnittee esolved to invite Prof Shacna in addition o the already 
proposed names for Adjunet Professor and Professor of pratice. lis expertise will hely to 
enhance sociological knowledge, develop analytical thinking in the minds of young studets. 
D.C has requested to consider the financial assistance for the suid proposal. 

Department of Sociology. 
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To, 

Vidyasagar University 
The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Serial No 

7 
Total 

Item 

Sub: Tentative expenditure for visiting faculty in Sociology Department 

Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India -721 102 

return 

Vidyasagar University 
Department of Sociology 

Phone: 9| � 03222 -276554/276555 (Extension 487) 

Flight fare from Guwahati to Kolkata and 
return 

Car fare Tejpur University to Guwahati and 

Food 

Car fare from Kolkata airport to V.U and 
return 

University Rangamati guest house charges 
(Rs. 1000X6=6000) 

Misc 
Honorarium 

Cha tuee 

Expenditure in Rs. 
10000 

8000 

5000 

19.06.2025 

6000 

4000 
5000 

1000 
39000 
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