

## **VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY**

MIDNAPORE \* WEST BENGAL\* PIN 721102

Phone: (03222) 276554:: 276555:: 276557:: 276558:: 262297

Date 12/6/2021 This is to notify all the faculty mentions that a Departmental Committee Lileting will held on 16.06.2025 at 2 pm in the office of the undersegned to discuss the follow 1. Conformation of the Proceedings of the last 2. To discuss the agenda set by Hon'ble ve is this meeting with the heads dated 10.6.2025 3. To discuss the letter sent by DSW. 4. Fixation of date for conducting Ph. D. Com 5. Time Table for 3ord Semester Classes. deceting in July 2015. Visiting faculty letter. 7. Mise. - i servirar adjustment. 11. Teachous evaluation ATR. 111. More course.

A. gapla 6/25

Pujavece Chat

Department of Sociology

Fax: (91) 03222, 275329, 264338

idyasagar Universit Midnapore-721102

e-mail: vidya295@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in // website: url : http://www.vidyasagar.ac.inat.ladia

Departmental Committee Meeting 16.6.2025 Members Priesent -1. Pujascee Chatterjee 16/6/2025 3. danila guple 16/6/25 HOD took the chaire. Agenda 1: 1. Confirmation of the Pscoceedings of the last meeting dated 28.5. 2025 and emergency meeting dated 30.5.2025. Agenda 2: In the meeting held on 10th June, to 2025, Hon'ble vice Chancellor has set the following detailed agenda: 1. Communicative english for all - ve has s. requested every department to conduct a spoken english Course. The faculties can take support from Dr. Hemand and Proof. To yjit yhosh of English Dept. for this purpose. It is resolved that we have abready organised an add on course on Não Lidnagement in the session January to June 2025 and another Course on Spoken Erglish and PersonalityDev. in the Matich to June 2024 session. Therefore, the De resolved to organice another course in the next session after 1ct senester joins.

Basic Vi. Computer Knowledge - This course will be supported by the Departments of computer Science and Computer Centre.

The De resolved to organise an Add on Course on Computer skill for the 3rd Semester students in the months of August to October 2025. Course Cooldinators will be Dr. Pyasree Chatterjee and Amrita Gupta.

informed in the neeting that Skill Development Centre to has been formed. Dor. Nilanjana Das Chatterjue and Poroy. Sankar Kunar Roy are the coordinates. Any information regarding add-on colories should be percolated through this centre. All departments willham to organise atleast one add on Course.

iv. NET/ SET/Pate Coaching - It has been adviced in the meeting that atleast one class should be allotted for NET/SET/ gate in the time-take and regular moch tests needs to be organised. Dean & Proof. Indianil Acharya will make this.

The De Mesolved to take this matter into consideration in the upening

into consideration in the upcoming time - table. It is also resolved to take support of the Research scholars of the department withis regard as were as qualified alumi.

Alunni heet - Hon'ble ve has adviced to the departments to invite alumnus of the departments to interact with the curvient students to motivate them. Also, an alumnus meet orreunion will have to be organised at least once a year. The departments can take support of Dr. Prabhash singh and Priof. Madhumangal Pal forthis De resolved to organise an alcumi neeting within next year March 2026. vi. Tocaining and Placement - This were be supported by Dean of Students Welfare Dr. Askok Kumar and Dr. Saudey Dow has sent a letter in this regardon 1.625. The De has resolved to appoint Dre. Préjasice Chatterjee as the placement coordinator of the department. vii. Adjunct Priof / Priof. of Priactice-The names has abready been given

viii. Instruments for oce paveing - This has to be divided into two heads of new purchase or repairing of existing items. This has to be send along with a quotation.

IX. New Course Proposal - It has sent through De -> P. G. secretary -> Registral EC -> Cowet. It is essential to send for the course. We need to organise new courses. X. Intordisciplinary studies and Research.
A centre for Intordisciplinary Studius will look after all these. Ms. Amerita gupta has proposed to organize a 6 month certificate Course on (Teaching Learning in Higher Education through ICT'. Hor'ble ve has adviced the department to Consider these detailed agendas along with their regular teaching, departmental responsibilities. Agenda 3: This has ableady been discussed in the previous agenda. Agenda 4: Ph. D. Committee heeting will be organised in the month of July 2025 as per the converience of the external members. Agenda 5: Time table willbe prepared by Dr. Pujasrel Chatterger.

Agenda 6: The eletter for Inviting wisting been placed. Ms. Arreita gupta hasplaced the tentative expenditure for this purpose. The honoratium to be paid to the fellow has been decided to be Rs. 5000 for a one wier lecture (Rs500x10 any Agenda 7: i. Seminar adjustment has been placed in the De for consideration. Resolved that the said income and expenditure has been accepted in the De. ATR on Feedback - As per the mail send by IGAC regarding Feedback Analysis Report and Action Taken Report (ATR) on teacher evaluation for the academic session 2024-25, De has discussed the following. Dr. Pujascee Chatterjee has received an aubcage score of 4.51 in and sen and an average score of 4.30 in the 4th Sem. Dec. Chatterjee has received a lowest score of 4.39 on Regularity of classes in the 2nd Sen and 4.23 in the thorough covering of syllabus in the 4th sen. Accordingly, Dr. Chatterjee will work on these scores. Nes. Armuta Gupta has occceived an average score of 4.17 in and sen and

Senester.

Ms. ejupta has received a lowest score of 4.06 on quality of lecture in the 2nd sen and a lowest score of 3.4 on style of presentation into 4th sem.

Since Dr. Asmita Bhatlacharyya is not available in the De today, here scores will be discussed in the next meeting. Then the copy of the ATR will be mailed to the 19Ac.

iii. Mode Cowise: - As put the mail of the Por secretary we are opting a cowise on Environmental sociology' of fixed by Brog.
Satyapriya Routh hosted by Osmania
Leniversity. Level: Por, Week!. 12, Credit's.
This has been informed to the Por
Secretary for necessary action.

heeting ended with thankstothe Clair.

Prijastee Chatterier
16/6/2025
Departments Sectology

Mid Care 727112

10.06.2025

Detailed Agenda:

1. Communicative English for All

2. Basic Computer Knowledge

3. Skill Development Course

4. NET/SET Coaching

5. Alumni Meet

6. Training & Placement

7. Adjunct Professor/Professor of Practice

8. Instruments for Repairing

9. New Course Proposal

10. Interdisciplinary Studies & Research

Date: 11/06/2025

To,

The HOD/TIC

Department of Sociology

Subject: Nomination of Departmental Placement Coordinator

Dear Sir/Madam,

To enhance the scope of employment of our students a meeting of Training & Placement Committee has been convened.

A resolution was passed in the meeting of the Training & Placement Committee, chaired by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, that each department shall appoint a faculty member as the Placement Coordinator. The appointed coordinator will maintain liaison with the Training & Placement Committee.

You are kindly requested to send the name and contact number of the Placement Coordinator of your department at the earliest. Your cooperation in students' interest is highly solicited.

Yours Sincerely,

DSW, VU



## Vidyasagar University Department of Sociology Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India -721102

Phone: 91 - 03222 - 298-265

260

16.06.2025

To The Finance Officer, Vidyasagar University Midnapore

Sub: Sub of fund for Seminar

Sir,

The Department of Sociology has received Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Sir's kind approval and a fund of Rs.8,500 for organizing an Online Seminar on the theme 'Gender and Society' on

I have not taken any advance for this purpose and hence I am placing before you the with all the original vouchers and documents for your kind consideration and release of fund.

Statement of Expenditure:-

otatement of a f	Amount	Voucher Numbers
Sl. Expenditures	Amount	
No.  1. Honorarium to 2 speakers	Rs.3000	1,2
Rs.1500 x 2	Rs.980	3
2. Flex, Printing and Stationary	Rs.3,315	4
3. Tea and Refreshment Total	Rs.7,295	

Please release the fund at the earliest possible.

Thank You

Massel Chatterjee

Dr. Pujasree Chatterjee

16/6/2025

Assistant Professor & Head,

Department of Sociology Vidyasagar University

Ref. VU/Dean/969 /20.2.5 Received but contents not verified Date: 5/6/25 Time: 1.30 P. m. Vidyasagar University Department of Sociology Paschim Midnapore, West Bengal, India-721102 255 4.6.25 The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. Through Dean of Arts & Commerce Sub: Prayer to approve the proposal for visiting faculty in Sociology Department Sir. The Departmental Committee in its meeting date 29,04,2025 has resolved propose the name of (1) Prof. Chandan Kumar Sharma, Professor, Dept. of Sociology and Dean of School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Tezpur University as visiting fellow for the session 2025-2026. Departmental Committee resolved to invite Prof. Sharma in addition to the already proposed names for Adjunct Professor and Professor of practice. His expertise will help to enhance sociological knowledge, develop analytical thinking in the minds of young students. D.C has requested to consider the financial assistance for the said proposal. This is for your kind perusal.

Thanking you.

Planting You.

Charles The Prince Charles Hornble Vice (funcellar Sir July Berens in Jermengen for in the property for in a vontry Fellow in fer Dett Jestim 2025-26 A Appears that the section, 2025-22. It appears that it before the had a prevente such by the san So Les in markers have bekendened members and considered from be provided considered they be provided considered they be provided. Dr. Pujasree Chatterjee Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Sociology, V.U

> Finance Department V.U. Received but Contents not Vertug

.....Signature......



## Vidyasagar University Department of Sociology Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India -721102 Phone: 91 – 03222 – 276554/276555 (Extension 487)

To,

19.06.2025

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Vidyasagar University

Through Finance officer

Sub: Tentative expenditure for visiting faculty in Sociology Department

Serial No	Item	Expenditure in Rs.
1	Flight fare from Guwahati to Kolkata and return	10000
2	Car fare Tejpur University to Guwahati and return	8000
3	Car fare from Kolkata airport to V.U and return	5000
4	University Rangamati guest house charges (Rs. 1000X6=6000)	6000
5 .	Food	4000
6	Honorarium	5000
7	Misc	1000
Total		39000

Pujasue Chattergel 19/6/25